3 1 o S 4 3 fa 1

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 REVISTONS
@COPYRIGHTZO BY ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR I DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 08DEC2015 | KH | GB
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE =T ECR-T6-012659 T I e
C ECR-19-003384 03MAR2019 | TB CT
28360721 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2836072-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2836072-1 C TOOLING KT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2836072-2 C TO0LTING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2836072-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE - | - 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250
WIRE 12 03 mm [ 080] F - w - 1803259~ 1 BUSHING, FLANGED 1249
INSUL 12 79 mm [ 110] F - w - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (T3 R w 2119082-4  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244|
408-35047 S I S I | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
N - L w 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
R w 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
_ - -] 21195801 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
TERMINAL DATA: SOURTAU/FCT TERMINAL SOURTAU CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | - 5063440 1 A1R FLED MODULE 1738
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL -] 2 2 | - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1772
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::SET' INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
4.38-5.18 mm [.172-.204 IN] 2.08-3.00 mm [.082-.118 IN] S L] - 240638~ SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
) ) - | - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
XEEMQQ%[QN B - w - 2119799~ HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
SPECIFICATION - - - N | | 21199551 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
R w 2844908 -1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
TERMINALS APPLIED ZS& R w 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 198
TE TERMINAL SOURTAU/FCT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL SOURTAU/FCT TERMINAL R | 455888 -6 SPACER, CRIMPER 182
1949857-1 SMI6M11D70 19498581 SCI6MI1DT0 - | | | | 1803607-1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
1949857-7 SMTOMT1S31 [1949858-7 SCTOMT 1S3 - 1 1 1 1 2119791-5 DEPRESSQR) WIRE ’ 7@
1949857-3 SMTOMTTTKS 1949858-3 SCTOMTTTKS® B 1 1 1 1 2119740-] TAG IDENTIFICATION 167
19498574 SMIGN 1156 1949858-4 SCI6MI156 22 2] 2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
19498575 SMT6M1 1530 1949858~ 5 SCT6M11530 B T R w 2168083-2  |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS M4 X 8.0 T60
19498576 SMIGMI1S18 19498586 SCIEMITSTS T T w 5 18022-5 [SCR. HEX 1D CAP. M4 X 6.0 50
R w 1338685- 1 PAWL, FEED 156
WIRE 'R CRIMP HEIGHT F | CRIMP HEIGHT /4 - 4 4 4 4 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 154
ST/F ng mm [ INCH] REFFRENCE SETTING -2 222 2-2168083-6 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 153
16 ANG OR 1 50mm2 |1 36+/-0 075 [ 054+/- 003 5 ] R w 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 157
18 AWG OR 0.82mm2 |1 32670 075 [ 0502¢/- 0031 5 R w 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
*WARNI NG R | 6907532 SPACER, TONKER 150
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE [z [ 2 [ 180239 [SCR, SKT HD CAP W4 ¥ 6.0 149
L] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE : SN T i TS j§
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O R I R 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSENBLY. SF 4%
AN RecomEnneD SpaRe pas THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR T T T Te03515 1 [RAN ASSEMBLY SFATLANTLC 4
I\ merr 1o SUPRL1ED TNSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING. LUBRICATION AN PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS | R 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) | 41
B ) : R w 2-1752356-0 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL | 34
20222 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
1fl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. 22 2| 2 | 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S N | ceddie] otWBLE, o IR BUIDE {29
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFLED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S L O B R N | -450888-2 |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. R | 1320928-6  |STRIP GUIDE 124
R w 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 12
1fl TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. R S R e 18026 2 TWASHER FLAT. REG W 50
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER R | 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N - T T 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
R w 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
R w 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR (N
N - T ] w 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - ] w 1803095-3  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N 2] 2] w 5-1633920-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
R w 7-240641-5 |SPACER I
- - - - - o
R w 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R w 2380117 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N2 2] w 2-2119582-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
R w 455888 - | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N w 456405-8 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-72)-71) -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. DWKN.HUANG c00CT2015 - o
DIMENSTONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHSZHANG ZOOCTZ(HS —— TE TE Connec*‘v‘*y
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 200CT2015 [NamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION . oo 5150 Fee
Uele 4 Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GZ% EEE %: prrLieRTIon A SIZE7 CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) A — e M- esessen
- CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SMLE L ISR o e

4805 (3/13) ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa 1
REVISTONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016

_ ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

RE; = |=—17.140.5
REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

44.9940.05 REF
by

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

P! THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. [:iK:.HUANG ;2221;212 —:TE e
®‘ \ DIMENS TONS OTHERWISE SPECTTTED: APLW; HIARE 200CT2015 |NAME ‘
| 5 ATLANTIC VERSION -
Lrc 1 ] Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE @ Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eiiti v -
4 Omm S T ROK E ' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES i :
MECHANTCAL MECHANTICAL AR FEED WATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - AW _ @:2836072
POST FEED PRE FEED f f CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING  |*MF .o [S¥EET 5 of / TRV
rene SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



8 7 6 5 4 3 2 |
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY - ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR
oART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
UM REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2836072- 1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2836072-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2836072-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 2.03 mm [.080] -
TNSUL T2 79 v L 110 - -] 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
-] 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
APPLICA 08 LR aleTioNs () [ 1 [ 1 | 2119082-4 [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
-] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
N - | ] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
-] 7-18023-17 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
-] 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINAL DATA: SOURIAU/FCT TERMINAL SOURTAU CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 - 2063440~ 1 ATR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL N 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [177?2
WIRE STRIP LENGTH :,:,—ﬂ ™ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE " |HEFIREF EERENL e COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
4.38-518 mm [.172- 204 IN] 2.08-3.00 mm [.082- 118 IN] - 1 - ziﬂ%ijfwwz EEE&NSAMTEi?RFéEEER l g%
XEEMM%ION UTO SERIES -] 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
SPECIEICATION - 4] 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
-] 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1472
TERMINALS APPLIED A\ -] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
TE TERMINAL  |SOURIAU/FCI TERMINAL|  TE TERMINAL  |SOURIAU/FCI TERMINAL o L 1803016-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, Sk PACIFIC 14¢
1949857 | SMI6M11DT0 1949858~ | SCT6MI1DT0 B L S-edbef-1 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 * .8o4 137
1949857-2 SM16M1 1531 1949858-2 SC16M1 1531 ~ o) 2l19799-1  HOLDER FEED FINGER, AF 136
1949857-3 SM16M11THKS 1949858-3 SC16MI1THKS S\ - | 1] 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
19498574 SMTBM11S6 19498584 SCTEM11S6 - 2844908-1 | SCREW, LOCKING 99
1949857-5 SMT6M1 1530 1949858-5 SCT6MI 1530 - 1 1 28449071 POST, LOCKING 93
1949857-6 SMI6M1 1518 1949858-6 SCI6MI1S18 - | | 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
-] 1803607-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /i\ R 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
SIZE T mm [ INCH] = v |REFERENCE SETTING -] 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
16 AWG OR 1.50mm2 |1.36+4/-0.075 [ . 054+/-.003] 8. 1 -2 ]2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
18 AWG OR 0.82mm2 | 1.32+/-0.075 [.052+/-.003] 9. - | | 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
-] 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
- 2] 21 2-2168083-6 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 18 53
FWARNTNG R N 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
1 SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE S L 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER o0
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO S L 18023-9 oCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
N e COMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR Ly s e L A R g
, . RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
A PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. -l [ 1] 2-1752356-0 [SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -2 ]2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
A - 2] 2| 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, N 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY. STRIP GUIDE 59
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S 1-450888-2 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -] 1320928-6  |STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ | | 2168083-7 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 D
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. N A 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
-] 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
6. BgéiagN%PE?éﬁ}ggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER NI >179806-1 | INSERT. SHEAR 3
’ | -] 3-22280-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
-] [-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR K
N 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - |1 ] 1803095-3  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N 1| 1 ] 1] 5-1633920-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
-] 7-240641-5 |SPACER 7
N f f 6
-] 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] 2380117 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
NI 1t 1] 2-2119582-1 [CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-] 455888 | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 456405-8  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. DWKN.HUANG c00CT2015 - o
DIMENSTONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHSZHANG ZOOCTZ(HS —— TE TE Connec*‘v‘*y
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 200CT2015 [NamME ‘
PACIFIC VERSTON T R
U bLc i Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @G§ EEE %: prrLieRTIon A SIZE7 CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S G LEC . M- Ie—2836072
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SCALE o | R e
1eos e | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII } RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 REVISITIONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

—= =—1.1£0.5

I

REF

0
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
$ jimﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬂgﬁmﬁﬂ (lH@REF
35.96x£0.05

|

?;;JSETUP
[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES
CAM POSTTIONS o a1 "
30mm STROKE o ROt =

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. "B . - 200CT2015 - -
CHK s TE C 1 t
DACIFIC VERSION | == B o =TE
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 200CT2015 [NamE ‘
mm _U.Guo__ Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of A4 R Applicator
' ' 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg A O T —
AAAAAA +- B
AAAAAAAA 7 FINISH ] WETGHT - A W _ @:2836072
- - CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING — [3¢*F o | 4 Ty
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



